

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536

emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK AND ITS CREDIT CARD PARTNER, TCM BANK, DONATE \$3,800 TO SUPPORT LOCAL PARK

(CLINTON, Mass., October 22, 2018) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) was proud to participate and support the Town of Boylston's first 5K Bright and Bold Color Run held recently to raise funds for the development of parks in Boylston. The walk/run was a great success with over fifty people of all ages from the community participating and having fun getting color blasted. Clinton Savings Bank donated \$2,800 toward the building of a new picnic area with the aid of a \$1,000 grant from its credit card provider, TCM Bank, bestowed to CSB for a non-profit of their choice.

"Clinton Savings Bank has been an active partner with our town and local schools for many years, and when they heard about our plans to renovate our park the Bank, along with its credit card provider, TCM Bank, proudly stepped up to help with a monetary donation as well as giveaways for our first 5K Color Run," stated Bonnie Johnson, Chair for Boylston Parks & Recreation, adding "the event was a win for everyone involved and we are already planning for next year."

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with \$559 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses. Clinton Savings Bank has built a strong reputation in the communities it serves from six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.

About the Boylston Parks & Recreation Department

Boylston Parks and Recreation Department was created in 1975 to provide parks and recreation and recreation programs and services for our town. We offer year-round activities for pre-school and school-aged children, youth, adults and seniors. We oversee scheduling and maintenance of Boylston Community Parks, Including The Manor Park, Hillside Fields, 7/140 Field, Center Courts, with scheduling only at Boylston Elementary School.



Pictured: Clinton Savings Bank's, Ellen J. McGovern, SVP/Chief Marketing Officer was joined by State Representative, Harold P. Naughton Jr., and Bonnie Johnson, organizer of the run, along with town participants.

Clinton Savings Bank presented a check during Boylston's first *5K Bright & Bold Color Run* to support the renovation efforts of the towns' park.

###